



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 547/2022 & CM APPL.42028/2022

RAJ KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Advocate

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, St. Counsel
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

1. Renotify on 13.11.2024 for final hearing.
2. Parties are directed to file their respective written submissions with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/rk