



\$~44 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 296/2022, CM APPL. 21441/2022, CM APPL. 21443/2022 & CM APPL. 31906/2022

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SH RAJ KUMAR GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Adv.

+ LPA 352/2022 & CM APPL. 24805/2022

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SH RAJ KUMAR GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Adv.

+ LPA 547/2022 & CM APPL. 42028/2022

RAJ KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Adv.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,



Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
11.03.2025

1. Further and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to file written submissions.
2. Re-notify on 21 May 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 11, 2025/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any