



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 547/2022 & CM APPL. 42028/2022

RAJ KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat (SC. DTC)
along with Mr. N K Singh and Ms.
Aliza Alam Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

1. The matter was listed at S.No. 17 of the daily cause list.
2. The matter was once called out at the first round, when the learned counsel for the appellant sought pass over.
3. At the second round, till rising of the Court, the matter could not be called out/taken for consideration; the matter is, thus, adjourned to 11.12.2025.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/nk