



\$~2-4.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 296/2022 & CM APPL. 21441/2022, CM APPL. 21443/2022
CM APPL. 31906/2022

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, DTC with
Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SH RAJ KUMAR GUPTARespondent

Through:

+ LPA 352/2022 & CM APPL. 24805/2022

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, DTC with
Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SH RAJ KUMAR GUPTARespondent

Through:

+ LPA 547/2022 & CM APPL. 42028/2022

RAJ KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through:

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, DTC with
Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and



Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

%

ORDER
16.03.2026

List on 18.05.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 16, 2026

N.Khanna